# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Allen Yihren Liu	07/14/2009
Min Yang	07/14/2009
Zhuanke Li	07/14/2009
Zeqiang Wang	07/14/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tencent Technology (Shenzhen) Company Limited
Street Address:	Room 403, East Block 2, SEG Park, Zhenxing Road
City:	Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province
State/Country:	CHINA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29340410

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)478-1813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-274-0020 Email: info@mbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCNEELY BODENDORF LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34175

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SANG.1104.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin J. McNeely	

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

PATENT 500913666 REEL: 022971 FRAME: 0914

OP \$40,00 2934041(

source=AssignmentExecuted#page3.tif source=AssignmentExecuted#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022971 FRAME: 0915

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, Allen Yihren Liu of Shenzhen, China, Min Yang of Shenzhen, China, Zhuanke Li of Shenzhen, China and Zeqiang Wang of Shenzhen, China ("Inventor(s)") who has/have created a certain invention for which is entitled

# PORTION OF A DISPLAY PANEL WITH A TRANSITIONAL COMPUTER ICON

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tencent Technology (Shenzhen) Company Limited., ("Assignee"), a corporation of China, having a place of business at Room 403, East Block 2, SEG Park, Zhenxing Road, Futian District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, CHINA, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in the subject of an application for United States Patent signed \_\_\_\_, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>29/340,410</u>, and I/we by me, filed \_\_\_\_\_July 17, 2009 authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor(s) could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and Inventor(s) covenant(s) that Inventor(s) has/have the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor(s) has/have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor(s) will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor(s) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Inventor(s) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and

> PATENT REEL: 022971 FRAME: 0916

Inventor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s) that Inventor(s) will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of Inventor(s) or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Signed at She	nzhen on	July 14	ana ganggag yay ayan 150 - Adalah da da da aya an da 1500 a da d	. 2009.
		ALLEN ALLEN YIH	<i>l Yihren I</i> ren liu	
Witnesses:				
Peny W	long			
Printed Name:	long Peng Wang	alan delimen Terralise (1994) y de la control delime.		
Lijuan	, Gao	and the committee of the contract of the contr		
Printed Name:	Lijuan Gao	ere manda and distribution and a second or or		
Signed at	Shenzhen	on	July 14, 2009.	
Digited at	Onellearen			
		Min Yang	J	

Witne	esses:
-------	--------

Printed Name: Seng Wang

Tei na li

Printed Name: Jei na li

Signed at Shenzhen	on	July 14	, 2009.
		Zhuanke Li	
Witnesses:		Zhuanke Li	
XUĒ	QIU		
Printed Name: XUF	QIU	VA	
Yang Lie	U		
Printed Name: Ya			
Signed at Shenzhen	on	July 14	, 2009.
	•	Zegiang Wunt Zegiang Wang	1
Witnesses:		Exdund wang	
Yan	9 Aus		
Printed Name:			
Yalan Wong			
Printed Name: Ya	lan Wang		

4

RECORDED: 07/17/2009

PATENT REEL: 022971 FRAME: 0919